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Development Processing

Baltimmore County
County Office Building

Departiment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management A Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

June 16, 2003

Mr. Bryan Bolt

Wireless Facilities, Inc. for
Cingular Wireless

6810 Deerpath Road, Suite 500
Elkridge, MD 21075

Dear Mr. Bolt

RE: Spirit and Intent Case No. 89-484-SPHXA
15t Election District

Your letter addressed to Mr. Jablon, dated June 16, 2003 has been
referred to me for reply. After careful review of the materials included with the
letter and the zoning records for this property the following has been determined.

Provided that the height of the existing tower is not increased and no
lighting of any kind is placed on the tower, the proposal is considered to be within
the “spirit and intent” of Zoning Case No. 89-484-SPHXA. You must sticky-back
a copy of this letter on all plans submitted to Baltimore County for permit
approval.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Si ely,

‘\/\/‘\i/
Lloyd T. Moxley
Planner Il

Zoning Review

LTM

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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X cingular
WIRELESS 6810 Deerpath Road
Suite 500
Elkridge, MD 21075

June 16, 2003

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Amold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits and Development Management, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Cingular Wireless — “Spirit and Intent” Request - Proposed Minor Modifications to Existing
Commercial Wireless Transmitting and Receiving Facility
2038 Powers Lane, Catonsville, MD 21228
Existing 400’ Self Support Tower
Reference Cases: 81-179-X, 86-273-XSPH & 89-484-SPHXA

Dear Mr. Jablon:

This request is made on behalf of my client, Southwestern Bell Mobile Systems, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless
(“Cingular”), formerly operating as Cellular One. The purpose of this letter is to request approval to make proposed
minor modifications to an existing commercial wireless transmitting and receiving facility located at 2038 Powers
Lane.

Cingular's current installation consists of six (6) 52" panel antennas mounted in three sectors (with each sector
containing two (2) antennas) on an existing 400" self support tower. Sectors “A” and “B” are mounted at the 163’
level, and sector “C” is mounted at the 116’ level on the structure. Cingular's radio equipment is located within a
leased room inside an equipment building at the base of the tower. Cingular proposes to modify its existing antenna
configuration by replacing the six (6) existing antennas with nine (9) new 48 panel antennas. The new antennas will
be mounted at the same elevations as those being replaced, and will utilize existing cabling and mounting
apparatus, requiring the addition of only three more lines of coaxial cable and three “stand-off” [antenna] mounting
brackets. Additionally, Cingular will be adding new BTS and power cabinets inside the leased equipment room. This
proposal requires no_increase in tower height and no changes to the size or layout of the compound, as no land

disturbance is necessary.

Please find enclosed for review three (3) redlined copies of the site plan submitted in previous cases depicting
existing antennae and features, as well as Cingular's proposed modifications. Also included are Cingular’s site and
construction plans for the proposed modification, site photographs, and anfenna specifications for the proposed
replacement antennas.

Cingular believes its proposed site modifications are consistent with original conditions of approval and consider the
modifications to be within the “Spirit and Intent” of previous zoning cases, as there is no substantial increase in use
or use area. Your time and assistance is greatly appreciated and Cingular respectfully requests an expedient
response and approval to proceed with applying for a building permit. If you have any questions, concems or require
additional information regarding this matter, please contact me anytime at (804) 937-0469.

Respectfully y
A Y

Brian Bolt
Wireless Facilities, Inc. for Cingular Wireless

Enclosures
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(SEE SHEETS 3,3A,3B,& 8)
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POWERS LANE

GENERAL NOTES

1. EXISTING STRUCTURES, TRUE NORTH AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION WERE TAKEN
FROM PLANS CREATED BY E.F.RAPHEL & ASSOC., REG. PROF.LAND SURVEYORS OF TOWSON, MD

AND DATED SEPT. 10, 1985 AND REVISED JULY 11, 1986 AND MAR. 2, 1989. AND SITE
VISITS BY DEWBERRY & DAVIS LLC.

2. THIS PROPOSAL IS FOR AN UNMANNED TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY CONSISTING OF 9 PANEL
ANTENNAS & THE PLACEMENT OF THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IN THE EXISTING CINGULAR
EQUIPMENT ROOM: A NEW BTS CABINET AND NEW POWER CABINET.

3. FOR THE PURPQSE OF CONSTRUCTION DRAWING, THE FOLLOWING DEFINITIONS SHALL APPLY:
CONTRACTOR - BECHTEL
SUBCONTRACTOR — GENERAL CONTRACTOR (CONSTRUCTION)
OWNER — CINGULAR
OEM — ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURE

4. PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF BIDS, THE BIDDING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE CELL SITE TO
FAMILIARIZE WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND TO CONFIRM THAT THE WORK CAN BE ACCOMPLISHED AS

SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL MATERIALS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND ORDINANCES. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ISSUE ALL APPROPRIATE NOTICES AND

COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES, REGULATIONS, AND LAWFUL ORDERS OF ANY PUBLIC
AUTHORITY REGARDING THE PERFORMANCE OF THE. WORK.

ALL WORK CARRIED OUT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE MUNICIPAL AND UTILITY COMPANY
SPECIFICATIONS AND LOCAL JURISDICTIONAL CODES, ORDINANCES AND APPLICABLE REGULATIONS.

6. DRAWINGS PROVIDED HERE ARE NOT TO BE SCALED AND ARE INTENDED TO SHOW OUTLINE ONLY.

7. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,THE WORK SHALL INCLUDE FURNISHING MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT,

APPURTENANCES, AND LABOR NECESSARY TO COMPLETE ALL INSTALLATIONS AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS.

8. KITING LIST" SUPPLIED WITH THE BID PACKAGE IDENTIFIES ITEMS THAT WILL BE SUPPLIED BY

CONTRACTOR. [TEMS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BILL OF MATERIALS AND KITTING LIST SHALL BE SUPPLIED
BY THE SUBCONTRACTOR.

9. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED OTHERWISE.

10. IF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT CANNOT BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS, THE
SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROPOSE AN ALTERNATIVE INSTALLATION FOR APPROVAL BY THE CONTRACTOR.

11. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE ACTUAL ROUTING OF CONDUIT, POWER AND T1 CABLES, GROUNDING
CABLES AS SHOWN ON THE POWER, GROUNDING AND TELCO PLAN DRAWING. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL

UTILIZE EXISTING TRAYS AND/OR SHALL ADD NEW TRAYS AS NECESSARY. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL
CONFIRM THE ACTUAL ROUTING WITH THE CONTRACTOR.

12. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS, PAVEMENTS, CURBS, LANDSCAPING AND

STRUCTURES. ANY DAMAGED PART SHALL BE REPAIRED AT SUBCONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE TO THE
SATISFACTION OF OWNER.

13. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL LEGALLY AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL SCRAP MATERIALS SUCH AS COAXIAL
CABLES AND OTHER ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE EXISTING FACILITY. ANTENNAS REMOVED SHALL BE
RETURNED TO THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED LOCATION.

14. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE PREMISES IN CLEAN CONDITION.

15. ALL CONCRETE REPAIR WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE
(ACl) 301.

16. ANY NEW CONCRETE NEEDED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE 4000 PS| STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS.
ALL CONCRETING WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACl 318 CODE REQUIREMENTS.

17. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC SPECIFICATIONS.

18. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATION 24782-000-3APS~AQ0Z—00002, "GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CINGULAR—GENESIS SITES.

19. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY
WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS MUST BE VERIFIED.

SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIAL
OR PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

LEGEND
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50'-0" (FOR 227x34” PLOTS)
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20. THE EXISTING CELL SITE IS IN FULL COMMERCIAL OPERATION. ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK BY
SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISRUPT THE EXISTING NORMAL OPERATION. ANY WORK ON EXISTING
EQUIPMENT MUST BE COORDINATED WITH CONTRACTOR. ALSO, WORK SHOULD BE SCHEDULED FOR AN
APPROPRIATE MAINTENANCE WINDOW USUALLY IN LOW TRAFFIC PERIODS AFTER MIDNIGHT.

21. SINCE THE CELL SITE IS ACTIVE, ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS MUST BE TAKEN WHEN WORKING AROUND
HIGH LEVELS OF ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION. EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE SHUTDOWN PRIOR TO
PERFORMING ANY WORK THAT COULD EXPOSE THE WORKERS TO DANGER. PERSONAL RF EXPOSURE
MONITORS ARE ADVISED TO BE WORN TO ALERT OF ANY DANGEROUS EXPOSURE LEVELS.

22. THIS DOCUMENT WAS DEVELOPED TO REFLECT A SPECIFIC SITE AND ITS SITE CONDITIONS

AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR ANOTHER SITE OR WHEN OTHER CONDITIONS PERTAIN.
REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT IS AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE USER.
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Dewberry &
Davis LLC

Dewberry

3120 LORD BALTIMORE OR,
SUITE #211

BALTIMORE, MD 21244
PHONE: 410.265.9500

FAX: 410.265.8875

SITE NUMBER: 3001/1
SITE NAME: CATONSVILLE

2038 POWERS LANE
CATONSVILLE, MD 21228
BALTIMORE COUNTY
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S 450, Dewberry & Davis LLC
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400'-0"

RF TABLE
SECTOR | ANTENNA MAKE | ANTENNA ENTER | MECHANICAL
SECTOR| “NamE & MODEL COUNT | AZMUTH | RAD CENTER | n mir
86— "o & NOTE:
! ALPHA | SA19=86-30 3 il 1630 TYPICAL TOWER ELEVATION
- & ANTENNA LOCATION ONLY.
2 BETA SA13-86—2D 3 120° 163'-0" 4 ACTUAL TOWER & ANTENNA
REPRESENTATION VARIES.
3 GAMMA | SA13-86-2D 3 240° 116'=0" &
NOTE:
FOR ANTENNA COAX & JUMPER
INFORMATION REFER TO DETAIL
03, 03A, 03B
TDMA 850 SECTOR ALPHA
RX o
GSM 850
TX/RX
TDMA 850
ay Thuh 250 (N) CINGULAR
GSM 850 ANTENNA
TX/RX
163'—0" + (REF.)
RAD CENTER
(SECTORS 1 & 2)
(E) OTHERS
ANTENNAS
(E)
- (E) ICE BRIDGE
SHELTER
116'=0" + (REF.)
TDMA B850 RAD CENTER
- (SECTOR 3)
TX/RX (N) CINGULAR
TDMA 850 ANTENNA
RX
GSM 850
TDM.AFX 850 & TX/RX
SECTOR GAMMA TDMA 850
240° ™
SECTOR BETA
TDMA 850 120
: RX =
GSM 850 ‘ GSM 850 (3) TOWER SECTOR FRAMES
TX/RX TX/RX SF60007—10°
(MTS PARTEMT—C8321)
REMOVE EXISTING CINGULAR
MOUNT & ANTENNAS (TYP.)
SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
oo (E) ANTENNA TO BE REMOVED ELEVATION & PLAN VIEW
SCALE: NTS

(N) ANTENNA

(N) ANTENNA PIPE

TOWER ELEVATION

&

(N) CINGULAR

ANTENNAS

(N) CINGULAR
ANTENNAS

NOTES:

. EXISTING TOWER APPURTENANCES MAY NOT BE SHOWN FOR

CLARITY.

. CURRENT DESIGN DATA:

75 MPH WIND/ 65 MPH WIND + 1/2° ICE
PER TA/EIA-222-F

. DESIGN BASED ON BECHTEL CALC.

24782—-405—A3L—EF-00223, REV. 0. IF RFDS IS REVISED
AFFECTING INFORMATION PRESENTED ON THIS DWG., BRING [T
TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER.
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BECHTEL SITE NUMBER: 3001 ® _ CINGULAR WIRELESS
e enior e SITE NAME: CATONSVILLE cingular — s L i P
J FREDERICK, MD 21703 ZG4T PONERS: (LANE WIRELESS o Ao\ meumo ron comsmenon W o [ D NOKIA ULTRASITE (INDOOR)
» CATONSVILLE, MD 21228 ;
BALTIMORE COUNTY NO.| DATE REVISIONS BY | CHK pPP'D) JOB NUMBER NUMBER
[SCALE: NTS DESIGNED BY: JEY IDRAWN BY: JEY 24782 BWA-3001-08
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FETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, EEFORE THE
~PECTAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCES -
N/S Powers Lane, 408" E of

Nuwood Avenue

(2038 Powers Lane)

1st Election District

1st Councilmanic District

* DEPUTY ZONING CCMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case N~. 89-484-SPHYA

High Vision, 1lnc.

petitioners
h * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF 1.AW

The FPetitlioners herein request a special hearing to approve an

amendment of the special exception an  site plan previously approved in

Case Nos. 81-179-X and a6-273-XSPH to permit an additional transmitter/

public uatility service center building, or in the alternative, to permit

the pro transmitter/public utility service center building to be

located with the existing facilities, or a special exception to permit a

public utility cervice center on the subject property; and variances to

Steinberg and Thomas E. Rosser, Ecquire, on behalf of John Hoffman and
Rernadette Hoffman, his wife, appeared and testified as Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 2038
Puwers Lane, cousists of 5.135 acres more or less split zoned D.R. 16 and
D.R. 2, and is improved with two towers and a radio and television trans-
mitting and receiving station. Petitioners propose constructing a one
story transmitter building, approximately 92' x 72', in the D.R. 16 zoned
portion of the pruperty for the purpose of housing a switching station to
be utilized by Cellular One and other select public utility concerns (See
Petitioner's Exhibit 1). Testimony indicated@ that the purpose of the
switching station 1is, among other functions, to convert radio signals to
telephone signals and vice versa. Ms. O'Rourke testified the praoposed
station is needed to accommodate the growing car phione market in

iriton/Baltimore area. At present, Cellular One's GCreenbelt station is

Baltimore markets. The new
switching techiician and two field technicians.

Mr. Raphel and Mr. Willemain testified that the proposed building
will require little additional grading, will have no detrimental affect on
the County's proposed plans to install three water reservoir tanks on an
adjacent site and will have no new adverse impact on the community.

Mr. Joyce testified regarding the desirability of locating the
proposed building in close proximity to the existing tower. Mr. Joyce
stated that the greater the distance the antenna wire must extend from the
switching station to the tower, the greater the radio frequercy {(RF) power
loss. He also statec if the building is permitted at the proposed location
rear the tower, interruption of service will be approximately two days.

If the request is denied, interruption of service for Cellular One custom-

ers will be approximately two weeks, and approximately two days for Mary-

facility will employ a general manager, a

1 o . venk 3 . f ) P N .
He further testified that the faciitity in question trancmits o f_l"“’;"f'r"': -

Slwe 2 £ Vegrly o o 5 Fls knos ; ;
Loetween 806  and B56 megahertz, and to his knewledge, theue frequencics
not cause television interferencs in this area. Mr,

v - _ . g .
facility deoas not transmit over the 72 megahertiz freqguency.

" can e . i _— , )
. Willemain testified in refercnoe to the regliestod vaer.anues.

Prinr to teatifying, Mr. Willemain visited the subDiegt ite  and revicwod

the plans. He stated that in his opinion, practicz

switching station be located in accordance witn

vised that the new facility

al impact, or pollution. Ye also testified that

os were denied, the additicnal cost overrun would be Eronibiti:
Willemzin testified that in his opinicen, =the granting ol the ref.s

Wwithin Ehe spirit and internt of the Baltimore County

L

Y and will not be

e i . se ; of f aeh in lieu of the re ired . . L. . .
permit  side and rear yard setbacks of 10 feet ea qu operating at 95% capacity. She testified that at Cellular Sne's current land Communications and the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI). Mr 21 welfare of the public

NG
FILING

Mr. Steinberg was the

SR FILING

~r .- LomiecT ive as ¢ ] 1 deSCI’ibed in - s e . ..
ot feet and 30 feet, respectively, all as more particularly Joyce testified that High Vision, Inc. will own the proposed building and

growth rate, the market demand for mobile telephone service is estimated

R FIL

will lease space to Maryland Communications, the FBI, Secret Service, and

Fotitiorer's Exhibit 1. to out-distance the capabilities of Petiticner's current facilities within

73 FOR FILING

N

- it iane 1:gh Visi ., by Samuel Xravetz, president : . . : ™
The Petiticners, High VisSion. Inc Y the near future. Ms. O'Rourke stated that current Federal Communications possibly another paging company. Mr. Joyce stated that a landscape plan = : representative

ceow

Jouthwestern Bell Mobile OSystems, Inc..

commission (FCC) regulations require that Cellular One meet the growing

snd General Manager, and Tenaht, will be submitted subject . 7 3 o
J to approval by Baltimore County. . L , of Petitioner's Counsel. The Deputy Zoring Comnissionar

pom b P
-4 .

| T
v

PR
/f
rd
3 e
(] R B

¢

~

Tee v nilienne O'Rourke, keal Estate Manager, appeared, . . . P . ) S ‘
t/a Ce:lular One, by Emillen narket demands; Lhat failure to meet such demands could place Cellular Mr. Parry testified regarding the issue of tramsmitter interfer- . o on Mr. Steinberg’s motion pending production of appropr
= . 5 n G P Lo appropriate

an
HIL N i

ne

ractifie : o 1 - Es uirE- Also appear- : : - . . i isi H]
costified, and were represented by Stephen J. Nolan, Esg PP one's FCC license in jeopardy. Ms. O'Rourke indicated that if the request ence with television reception. He stated that the 72 megahertz frequency frem the Westerly Community authorizing Mr. Gtelnber
g - SLAREH vl i <~ p . olellno q [o]

E"-.

2
L]

ORDER
C

OR0D
Date

“4
(13

an behalf of the pet it ion were Joseph E. Joyce, Construction Manager

ing for the proposed switching station is denied, market growth in the ."fA'i_ is the frequency that is most commonly asscciated with television interfer- 'T; Lenalf.

Coyepmr o
:-’-"J.A.LA<—L

. . . T 3 na i & Use and Zonin Consultant; H. . . . . A . . :
tor Cellular One; Bernard Willemain, Land g ; paltimore area could be curtailed for a period of approximately two years cuce. Specifically, he indicated that this frequency has the potential R Mr Steirberg testified his property 1s loc A i 1
‘ S o whedl ! SR8 :d NLls properi) g Latalteld 1 Closc

gere D ice i an M er of Maryland Communica- . . . . . . . ) : =i et . :
kugene Parry, vice Fresident ond General Manag Y in view of the limitations of their present equipment. She testified the S for causing particular interference with the reception of two Washington : ty to the site in question. His main concern is that UF
. @ site Lo gues . 5 I conce 5 that the proposed  switch-

stations in the Baltimore area . : . . : ..
, namely Channels 4 and 5. According to Mr. i ing station and  1ts  asers will cause additional interference with his

T res : . 3 agi i nd Surveyor, and Eugene : . . . ]
tions; Kugene F. Raphel, Fagistered Professional La Y g N proposed location is desirable due to its close proximity to the necessary

e aqui it icipated in a prior hearing re ardirg this site e . s ; .
p. Smith, Esquire, who participated P 3 reg C & P facilities and will create a better balance between the Washington/ R Parry, there are numerous transmitters in the Baltimore area utilizing the television reception, particuiariy reception of Cnannels 4 P t
2 . - == : uLars asception of Cnanne andg D ou

- 1 N =3 -~ o 3 i i t T- N R B
as Counsel for High Vision, inc.'s predecessor in interest. Rober B S e 72 megahertz fre . .. o . .
LT g quency. Among such broadcasters is television Channel 45. N washington, D.C. Mr. Steinberg testified that he has experiencocd televy-

sion interference in the past on both Cable and regular network televi- -
Also testifying on behalf of the Protestants, John and Bernadette R verse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe-

s1cn. ndditionally, Mr. Steinberg objected to Cellular One, Inc.'s use of ‘ N clear from the testimony that Lf the variance iz granted
Hoffman, was Thomas E. Rosser, Esquire. The Hoffmans rent approximately R cial exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone. T
the existing 400-foot tower on the subiject site. He contends that the Los T T Buth LEe opused would nor pe contrary to the cpirit of  tre B.TUZ.ER
cchultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981). B

12 acres from High Vision, Inc. which are located adjacent to the High
and not result in substantlal detrirent To Lhe

tower, pursuant to the opinion in Case NO. f6-273-XSPl, was to be utilized
Vision, Inc. facility. The Hof fmans' main concern arises out of the inter- The propused use will not be detrimental to the health, safety

ty, and general welfare,

for "back-up'" PUrposSes only in the event that the main tower on the site ‘
pretation of a written lease, and .endments thereto, between the Hoffmans ' - or general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in
were to be tempcrarily shut down for repairs. However, in the opinion ) _ i Purclant to ithe adver! iccment Lroperty .
(Tenants) and High Vision, Inc. (Landlord). As this matter lies outside roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be jnconsistent with the purposes . AR
that Mr. Steinberg references, the subject tower is clearly permitted 'to public hearing on  these Petitliens held, ans Ve reascne civen above
the jurisdiction of Lhis forum, it will suffice it to say that the issue PR of the property's zoning classification, nor in any cther way be inconsis- T T e
4 . the relief reguested in the Petitions for dpect

e utilized by "public service agencies." Testimony and evidence produced ‘
between these two parties arises out of whether the proposed building 1s rent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. Testimony indicated that

tion and Zoning Varlance should be granted.

at the hearing of May 20, 1989 clearly indicated that cellular One, Inc.
violative of the aforementioned lease, The Deputy 2Zoning Commissioner the broadcast frequencies emitted from the supject site are not generally
is a "public service agency" as that term is defined by the F.C.C., and is MHEREFORE. IT TS . ORDERED by the Deputly Zonird Cormiscicner for
will defer on this matter to the proper forum. those associated with home television interference. o SrmmmeE :
therefore a permitted user of the subject facilitles. Further, he refer- Baltimore County this . iy of June, 1589 tnal e Fotitwn ter  Spe-
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, After reviewing all of th- testimony and evidence presented, it . ’ e
enced correspondence dated December 18, 1985 (See record in Case Ro. 86- cial Hearing to approve an the special srcuption it site
in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner, an amendment to the appears that the special exception should be granted. . o s e
273-XSPH) from Samuel Kravetz (President, New Vvision, Inc.) to Charles H. plan previously approved in Case Nos. Bi-i79-% and  £6-2771-KSPH

previously approved special exception ard site plan in Case Nos. 81-179-% L An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
Sprague (a neighbor of Mr. steinberg) in which Mr. Kravetz made certain e an additional transmitter/ public-utility service
and 56-273-XSPH should be granted with restrictions as more particularly T '} zoming regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and s

representations regarding, but not limited to, futura applications 1o R Petition for Spec weception to permit 2 pabllc utility service center

described below. h S L.is property. McLean V. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

agltimore County regarding additional “broadcast facilities." Mr. Stein- A CoL o tne subject property; and the Fetition for Yoning Yarianco to permlt
It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. pesmits the proposed public utility o difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following: i . !
, | side and rear yard cetbacks of 10 feef each in lieu of

1red

O FILING

bery further testified regarding specific television interference that he

' FOR FILING

service center in the D.R. zones by special exception. It is equally ST ” _ ; ; 1)  whether strict compliance with requirement would

7 ] ) o ' unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

clear that the proposed use would not be detrimental to the primary uses B o permitted purpcse or render conformance unnecessarily
o burdenscme;

[N - oy = I - . . . .
feet and 30 feet, respectively, in accordance with Potitioner's Exniplt
e v LFaladld

has been experiencing over the last several years which he attributes to

restricticns

——

ML

the existing towers. However, there was no evidence produced at the hear- be and are hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the foliiowing

in ihe wvicinity- Therefore, it must be datermined if the conditions as
which are conditions precedent to ine rejief granted:

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substan.ial relief; and

N g

L il 'I_f'i

ing of this matter that would confirm Mr. Steinberg's allegation that the
delineated in Section 502.1 are satisfied.

=

¥
e
b

1) The Petilioner mey apply for his builaing permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petitiorer is hereby made aware that proceecing at
this time is at his own risk until such Limeo ’

Ay
k]
1

[ e

television interference he experiences originates at the subject site. To
The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence

ey
M

o
O

the contrary, testimony indicated that the broadcast frequencies transmit-
au Lne

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion . ..

that the spirilL of the ordinance will be observed and A P ‘1 7 W-day appellate  process from this Order has expired.

public safety and welfare secured. - : Tf,‘f?r whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Lne
Petitioner would be reguired to return, and be rospon-s

associated with television interference, However, as aforement ioned, T . .
. 1 : : PR | . .
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment ey Voo zible for returning, =aid property to its or:
R condition.

which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and

from the facility, approximately 806 to 866 megahertz, are not commen=
requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petiticner

s
o fxald

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapcake BReach, 22 Md.

72 megahertz frequency., which is utilized by numerous broadcast enti-

to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest.
ties in the Baltimore area bult not at the subject facility, has been known (1974).
The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-

to create significant interference with television reception.
ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad-




Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
dl

June 28, 1989

Stephen J. Nolan, Esqu'%re z
Nolan, Plumhoff & Hll]..lams ] R —
300 E. Joppa Road, Suite 110 F. Rasmussen
Towson, Maryland 21204

ANCE
RE: PETITICNS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL FXCEPTICON & ZONING VARI
N/S Powers Lane, 408' E of Ruwood Avenue )
2038 Pcwers Lane) _ . ) -
gst Election District - lst Councilmanic District
High Vision, Inc. - Petitioners
Case No. 89-484-SPHXA

Dear Mr. Nolan:

.. :n the
i f the decision rendered in
sed lease find a copy O _ ‘ ‘ e
-ca tggg;g mattzr. The Petitions for Sgecxal Hearlng,‘iﬁei;:lattaChzd
:?Ove Cng Zoning Variance have been granted in accordance wi
ion a
Crder.

i isi rendered 1is unfavor-
t an arty finds the decision VoI
" g}giyevs‘gy fi{epan appeal to the County BRoard of-Algpt:_;;:i\;:thgg
ith':]:e;.' ?gg) Ic;ays of the date of this Order. For it};;l;e:t 334?3391.
f"ui.ﬂ; an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcli
14117 r &

Very truly yours,

@.—HM«J@M%

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ. .
Deputy Zoning Commlssioner
for Baltimore County
AMN:bjs

. Thomas E. Rosser, Esquire .
“ 343 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201

Mr. Ronald T. Steinberg -
2107 Cedar Circle Drive, Catonsville, Md. 21228

Eugene P. Smith, Esquire _
103 S. Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201

People's Counsel

File

A M ER
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION, BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSION
" SPECTAL HFARING & VARIANCE ,
I?II/)S vowers La., 408' E of Nuwood OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Ave. (2038 Powers Lane),
lst Electiorn District
15t Councilmanic District

HIGH VISION, INC., Petitioner Case No. 89-484—-5PHXA

« ¢+ s+ » @
- S A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

her

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or othe
procecdings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

Pt (e Fne

Phylli'z Cole Friedman

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

T/{’ZZ /ﬁ(d;x’ Zv- m*“:"“’"""“—‘

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 304, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

887-2188

I HERERY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of May, 1989, a co.py
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to to Stephen J. Nolan,
Esquire, 300 E. Joppa Rd., Suite 1105, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for
Petitioner; and Emiitienne O°Rourke, Real Estate Manager, Southwestern Bell
Mobile Systems, Inc., t/a Cellular One, Suite 100, 7855 Walker Dr., Greenbelt,

M 207.70. Tenant. '&L‘k ?/{‘/«;{_a?W‘*—\,-—‘

Peter Max Zimmerman

jon e i HEARING SCHEDULED: TUESDAY, MAY 30, 1983 at 10:00 a.m.
Variance: 10 pemit successive weeks befor s I DULED: ' .

fariance: 0 permit a side/rear :m - 0 a sideveaICE A week for - _

rd sethack of 10 & in ieu of the .

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ' 5}7_. 5/4?9/, s /7//};4. =

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: f 7-— qf y—; / ﬁ%i
/

timore County and which is

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Bal

_ ] timore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or

The undersigned, legal owner
Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve

[ ) (s) of the property situate in Bal
described in the description and plat attached h ‘2 par

r 1 C ] ereto and mada a part hereof, hereb iti
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Reguiationspof Baltimore eCouitgfttlct)mlﬁsefotrh:

herein described property for __2 public utility service center,

service cente
Exception. K
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of '- ¢ above Special Hearing advertisin , posting, ete., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are e B oanlaty ve

. Property is to be posted and adverti 3
. . to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric- N P advertised as pres
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore '

cribed by Zoning Regulations.
County. ) I, or we, agree to Pay expenses of above Speci i isi
S L, Ve, pecial Exception adve i
e do sty dodoe e, |8 0 Bairs Gty Sdsped uront o Sobt LA b R s
, = u opte i ;
under the penalties of perjury, that [/we -- Y PIEC pufsuant to the Zoning Law
are the legal owner(s) of the property

which is the subject of this Petition.

ing, etc., upon filing
¢ regulations and restrictions
for Baltimore County,

I:We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
= are the legal owner(s) of the property
Logal Ownenca — .’ which is the subject of this Petiti

High Vision, Inc.

(Type or Print Name)

on.
SSTURRETARING TENnT-

e Systems, Legal Owner(s):
t/a Cellular Ope

High Vision, Inc.
-y = — e - -
Signamre  SGLUEl KEavl 3
te Manager e
r Drive

Sipgnature Samtel Kr

Address e / .t Fresident and Genera
Greenbelt, MD 20770 T

City and State i )

1 Manager

City and Stat
Attorney for Petitioner: ke v and State
Stephen J. Nolan 6317 Park Heighes Avenue  462-5400 ' Attorn2y for Petitioner:

STEPHEN J, NOLAN

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative w0 be contacted

3( s E Joppa Road Suite 1105 q
Stephen J- Nolan’ Esquire Address -------------------------------- ) hame. address and

phone number of | .
tract purchaser or egal owner, con
Towson, MD 21204

répresentative to be contacted

3-7800 ___
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

RED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
of 5L/ [4 » 192__ /L, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as A _MC,L__L 19_?-3 th . .
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- B T T "+ Tat the sublect matter of this
out Baltimore County, that property be Pposted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning |

petition be advertised, as
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 1

:quired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County,
County Office Buiiding * Towson, Baltimore t Baltimore County, that property be posted, an

ommissioner of Balt i
Zu?r:t/y, on the 3&2_:“ day of __ 27! %:Z- _______ ’ 19.5??. at S . o'clock : : \ imore County in Room 10
M.

in two newspapers of general circulation through-
d that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
6, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

__9?.?_@_2::7 ______ : 19%_? at. ] O, o'clock

Z.C.0.—Na. 1

2.C.0—No. 1

Office of

PATUXENT

Pulyjishing Company -~ = -~ . : = Bahunor;e Cou_nt,y
07500 . R Zoning Commissioner

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zorsing. Comimissi

Southwestern Bell Mobile System, Inc.
t/a Cellular One
7855 Walker Drive, Suite 100
; L Greenbelt, Maryland 20770
advertisement of . ]
Bel g |5 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed Ry
Hearing .w:"‘ N D ATTN: EMILIENNE O'ROURKE, Real Estate Mgr. Dennis F. Rasmuseen
ng Diate: Ti \ . .
s Eascapton: A P ; Res Petitions for Special Exception, Special Hearing & Zoning Variance
: B9-4B84-SPHXA
i ing: NIAN e CASE NUMBER: B9-4
was inserted in the followmg. [):{] Bo'lglf ﬁel:eiﬁ.Rso . N/S Powers Lane, 408 ft. East of Nuwood Avenue
i i ster R Lane
atonsville Times ) _ / o 2038 Powers | |
%gmmus Times U megs MI!IS Flier e 1st Election District - 1st Councilmanic
[0 Reporter Weekly [ Towson Flier Legal Owner(s)s High Vision, Inc. ,
ished in Baltimore County, Maryland L Tenant: Southwestern Bell Mobile Systems, Inc., t/a Cellular One
published in Balti ' v

_, that is to
yard setbace o 101 in o of oy day of 19 g

v e B Please be advised that ‘ /7 1¥ ig due for advertising and pgzti:gaging
Building penmit may . - i B be paid prior to the he .
i iy . he issues of - the above-referenced preoperty. All fees must
e = e same was fnserea & Do not remove the sign a;d post set(s) from the property from the time
: -..mm(m)day . L{ }qoq -
period. The Zomng Corr 7’n ’ | 8

it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

£ , |
é m W\/\ ' Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and bring

Office, County Office
h the sign(s) and post(s) to the Zoning .
it;iiggg_,wl%i;omtl‘;l '?'owson Maryland 21204 fifteen (15) minutes before
r’m:mﬁ&u PO ’ ’

WL*:WWW__— g TR o

) ¥
PC 12021 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

I ) . MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

. ISCELL
,UT) 8 q - "/8 4 -5 Pf‘//YA . :A"yg(/ff ACCOUNT. /"9/— ‘f’//j" (//)0
La : - i <

prcee 48714 o 8 LL7 1S

iS

w LA LS ofillrams ST-57sp 5"

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

B Blilsewsai17is:y

VALICATION OR SIGNATLRE OF CASHIER

‘ <
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 35

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ?() _ \_F Q (_[ ,g P /_JL\[ A:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and wkich is
destribed in the gdiscrip?ngon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1. Unreasonable hardship and practical difficulty will result because the site

constraints and existing towers and equipment buildings restrict and limit
placement options.

2. A grant of the variance will be in conformity with Baltimore County's paolicy and goal
of co-locating transmitter towers and equipment (Bill No. 64-86) .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be kound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I-we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition,

y ' AN 1 Ow :
SEURBRA TS, 5ycens, rme, 128 OWOER(O)

High Vision, Inc.

2l WL ALl
mijignpe 9 dEhiger
100 7853 Walker Drive

City and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner: _
Stephen J. Nolan 6317 Park Heights Ave

Address
Baltimore, MD 21215
City and State

Name, address and phone number of lepal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Towspn, MD 21204 Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire
_?tyandState

{ 301-823-7800
’ \' .
rney’s Telephone No Address Tows=on, D 21204 p

hong No.
* ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _*AQ‘.- day

R O‘A/.i,_q 19 __/, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
uired by the Zoning Law of Baltimdre County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
~Raitimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoring
missioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building, in Towson, Baltimore

307]: day of __%07 ...... , 19_&1, at L O ook

. =,
’,

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

J. Robert Hajnes
Zoning Commissioner

April 18, 1389

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner
and Regulations of Balti
identified herein in Roo
W. Chesapeake Avenue in

Dennis F. Rasmussen
) County E,

of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act v Bree
more County will hold a public hearing on the property

m 106 of the County Offjce Building, located at 1]}
Towson, Maryland as follows:

Petitions for Special Exception, Special Hearing & Zoning Variance
CASE NUMBER: 89-484-SPHXA

N/5 Powers Lane, 408 ft. East of Nuwood Avenue
2038 Powers Lane

1st Election District - 1st Councilmanic
Legal Duner(s): High Vision, Inc,

Tenant: Southwestern Bell Mobile Systems,

Inc., t/a Cellular Dne
HEARING SCHEDULED: TUESDAY, May 30,

1989 at 10:00 a.m.

Special Exception: A Public Utility Service Center,

Special Hearings An amendement of the Special Exception and approved sita plan in Case Nos.
81-179-X and B6-273-X5PH, to permit an additional transmitter/public-uti11ty service center
building. Alternate to an additional Special Exception or to co-locate with the
facilities and Special Exception.

Variance to permit a side/rear yard setback of 10 ft. in lieu of tre required 25 ft,/30
ft. respectively.

existing

In the event that this Pe

Nt tition is granted
within the thirty (30) ¢

: » @ building permit may be issued
; 47 appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will however
:nt:r;a;n any ;equest for a stay of the issuance of said permit during'this '
€riod tor good cause shown. Such request must be in writi d i i
this office by the date of the hea ted at the heeeiin

ring set above or presented at the hearing.
4‘ /’.0- _‘,/.7 ) _.?'- 4// ”
z-’ f‘ ‘ " ) ‘/’

- 5"/ /ﬁ‘, ‘:‘:?'7‘!.’? e
[
J. RUBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore Counvy

cc Emiliemne 0'Rourke/Southwestern Bell

Samsel Kravitz/High Vision, Inc.
Stephen J. Nolan, Esq.
File
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. Mr.o Mroz ztates "Two dictinct spources have been
3rly thirg ever corrected was the removal

nogrguld have never been inshalled in the
emthetically, 1t sure tool a lot of effort

cre dowi,

_ o g-484-5p
identified and corrected. . v e Mroz and his perscanel have L e . . VIOLATION CASE FILE | A B 36_273452:%
uf the Metromel'a Link Trar - *ter, P, ' I would like toc knew exactly what Mro Fraz ar ! n o v - ‘ L . s A S
firet place. 1 might ade, rore :ie;;:;‘;i:;; prut;em- 1 am at lpss tp understand m;u driving thresgh my s L | : MEMC.)RANDUM. , | _
an chictira vinment to track = - ) - ci te tn interference in By 1V, o AR - ' . — - - g _ .
ard scphicticated eguipment to track neighborhocd with 2 monitar €an po;-lbly rela et r more transmitters trensmitting R o CASE NO. : }9, /6-9 CJ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAKD
particuiarly, 1f the interference 15 causedtbyd :g Qkofhinq A een done to stop the RN ) . - -

i r ' =L -e n ‘7 { I ; ' )
: . : tnterfererce ..., has been siaultaneously. T as alsc at loss to undemstant wiy "ett B0 0 . D . /{015" .
clve the corplaint?® [ find this staterent to be totelly interference which we have establiched a. 0elng CfaUse yll to #y letter of July 3th SR : ATE: '6:' 7= / . : s INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Ling any senca of commitment to thg public, Aétter the recent ‘ Is there Egm;;a, we can chtain a more.respunslv:.rfpc:her fhan tve will continue e T . . . . B - i
eregia Link trensnitter, 1 would ive to know wha approved the and a more specific prrgram of intent and implemsntatlon 4 the prables keeps getting T CONVERSATION: ' ) - )
g2 Plue Link transmitter. After thirty iays. tgfy arePsuppifed | ta work"., They have been doing that for over two yeafs, an P ‘ e -- IN-PERSON = . : CotL ‘ - glbwgrt?_- SWM DATE: September 13, 1989
port of what they are doing t Correct the problem, age us Cw = ‘ B o owling - Dev. Eng. (3)
#re Coirg is "Waitting for the TC to Ering in scre very \ worSe. . : . TELEPHON ">'\/ | Frank Fisher - Current Planning
t 0 they can prove core biJ cf "Gebhle-de-gook™ 1711 give you : AR 7 - o ) | . - Rahim Famili ~ Traffic Engineecing
ic droirg ehcut thie nottirg.....nothina.....nothing., Since R INDIVIDUAL(S) INVOLVED; : :
way of correcting this probles other than the resgval cf the _ Sincerely yours, L

dayey if Mr..frga-thinke otherwise,-l
to_cne ocdde _in_3i gaatismen’s het, '

. . P - _ . . Rocky Powell - DEPRM
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. JHr. Mro:z states "Mr. Steinberg ... chcoses to view weaker
s Ftatione®, When we moved to Baltimore fcor the cecond time
oetoeery very much avzare £f good and bad

Larry Pilson - DEPRM
Dave Flowers ~ DEPRM
Carl Richards - Zoning,//
: Capt. Kelly - Fire Department
Ringt in 1975, we were ; Pat Kincer - Rec. & moope
TV recepticn areac ike are TV butfe) and we R _ _ . ' 3 Chuck Weiss - Sanitation
se;ected 3 high eievetion area with gocd "wWashingtan TV recepticn® . S ... : . , Larry Brocato - Shr
y sinte the Chanrel 54 Tower and most of the transmitters on the Channel 45 fonald T. Steirnberg ST ' .
ved here after we did, it is” sppears that we chose an excellent lccatign. ke . .‘.;_: . ' N Susan Wimbley
then &0 piles from the weshington ctetions and when there is no interference, . . . WRITTEN: August 1Sth, 1988 . h logically): i ‘ E Bureau of Public Services
ditfzrence between our Galtimore znd Machington reception. Please be aware i Cipce writing the above, the following ha? gccurredricirﬁn?i Endﬂnnlv o lonaer SRR _
i oheerving snterference on Chanmel 2 ard Chanrel &7, hoth of which are &, July 27th- The problem with the Ll?k transﬁlttéf ﬂ:- iut;é gﬁaﬁge ke SRR _ -
arrele e €3 onot thgose to weten wsshingtony we are forced to watch - rontinuous, If they can determine what “"changed” and h?ﬂ ° CETerfn réso}ve this . ' .
Lwen thewgn 1 &p 2 Foceball fen, &y wife 1s not, sg .w!!}enever the games are _ ;ﬂigrj then and trey have no idez what happered), we mzy EE 2 ta PR SUBJECT DISCUSSED:
ard/ or whenever Thannel 2 decidec rot to carry Yheg Hetwork progremsing, _ narticular probief, ' ) ) to cur hose with = portable R
te "requent, we ere forced to watch Channel 4, Channel 43 csupposedly : ¥ . Zuly 29th- For the first time Mr.Walker came to cur hod S
Z. Kot true, Chanrel & is Stereo and Channel

SO A
Reimer, Muegge & Assocc.

461-26%0
(tar. He ctated that it was a new piece of eguiprent fabout & zonths cld) and the
our TV with Stereo headphonesy the difference is a flat = Mot ‘
ronotone vs a vibrant syzphenic type

r . ]
e /f?' %‘ f‘f—“f-(ﬁc 'Mﬂ e ?‘(- » _Z' I /ﬂ/{, /,'77,/ . NP .
eitri /4 FThoe 20 77 cnee 1 Yo s SFeisr-
1 trhey had, He and ancther ssccciate were zhle to geteraine that the electrical o ) ’
ie 1i ‘ only one the) d, H n not! sc .
Gn meost days there ie¢ little or nc .

Wioap

o r
]
[LLI LI D o el |
R

ed YT

b

LY

m D
3
L2

T TN
-
£ D

-t
r

3 ¥

=T R w I LU L
=
m

o

=)

M

e RN
r+
L
5

1

o E Mmoo e o
1
L2 e R F

f:

o
s
Aot

LI o
SUBJECT: Cellular One ; 23

same programming channei

El
nat, de listen to 2ll

rterference on the Washington Thannels 0, 26, 272, % oG,

=
al
-:3 or Letter than the Feltimore Chanrele 23, 45, 54, %

3 A 5 b hey wers unable .-
! type interterence on Channel = was externally ‘SEnE”tE;‘ Juintpnée on Chanpele 4, 7, &
LT nieh e receive s pinpoint the exact Cause. infrortunately, there was no interfers n Channe
&7 _ ] btk
: ,

Walk h nuld be
5 during the cne hour that they were at my houe I asked M. Walker when he wow

/7
: " V / ' N i .
.é‘ff’()?. J a,/ggz‘u’!{) Yy ‘ff.o ) -/i._/«;'/,-,m ,L:A,_{,/fa(__ ‘_'[’/ ?,./
7 Lo
' ini itment; hHe stated
atle to bring the equipment back, He could give no definite corritment; he state
we have ibed ¥ \n _ L]le he a the &

| 7/
7Y //l( /é'é'»t’?/f Z&’M—- f_l);"},”,/rz(,/ ¢f|.f€z G g
. : oamninm ; hai . - S
"Recidential TY is the lowest pricrity, this was‘the c-nl‘_f p;ffepi;jw‘iz:zhz::f th;’ RN : L'ﬁ/d?-r T/
and discontinued service for & number and that both he ang tre eguipment had to be available simultarEcusliy. BF . J R Ple .
frtenra TV, We nsver felt comfortasble upless the cable was backed up interference cantinues unabated on my TV, . o o eur Washington TV R ; ;v bins . fJ,;- g /4 7@, /A' ) ] . _ o ' ;;- sevelopment aselrivlew the aFtached plan for concurrance with current
vie the antenra, (ke nave 2 V[R'e! i . ' . August 1Zth- Fage Plus installed a i??ﬁ flltE: U”jt: Gni; i nes nat, S kn?: 27e) & witie W L(dr91$? ?'*fﬁﬁlff{illﬁéL —41y7€ff2¢;; /4?7491226f . - Se temg e zgre?uaa ions and give us your approval or comments by
nzt carry the Wsehinghon VF charneis. Whensver Chanrels I, 11, & 13 . ;qteﬂpa Which sppears te filter cut their particular 1n%er eiiig*bﬁit éar=. This SR REIAC S, . T g : : a o T n red to be o
ry networb proaratming we were out of duck. news reporting Ffom > ;ﬁaEVFF, {ilter cut the interference on cur'pﬂrta§19_Tv 2 H1+“h : ta -cnf;el Qhataver - . 200, . <ery ffﬁfﬁﬁfiféifLJ 7K gyl Qlﬁzatﬂz; .-:igfi) t:'{zgw LEN
arnels is slarted toward lcocal rews: we pref: and worldwide . sppesrs to be  good terporary sclutien until they figure Oul RoW L0 CERL o, 7 _ y
a2 much greater deqree on the kathington char i

- Nonresponsiveness by the aforementioned date is
considered to be concurrance by your office of the plan.
: s . ' e A (L
[t wes that chang=d on July Z7EN. S T i Pl S S
ot cornletely interference clear. It has AR F ,
ctates " We will continue to wore toward

[ Mr, Mroo etatees "Cahle televicion 15 avayisble®
money than ke 1s «1th oy morey.

{Ca510NE

. . j_ The subject property was granted
el /j/’%x_/@ _3_/,,0‘\7/ = the Office of Planning & Zoning.

a waiver of CRG meeting by

: | ] However, CRG approval signatures must
, é A 8 . r A be obtained.
i, ) e - /”u, /r( ;"?L‘Y { d//é'/y‘r" O}Lx - .'77/- CY/'!"./! ‘{1'7"3
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. ir my cpinion 2 total waste of time. Unless they Af‘:’ﬁ’{’} -J-»/_ %Y f—/fW ___S/ /J\/// :/ﬁ,; LS Sett —fz/ £G- , 35¢C
the right kird of ecuipment to constantly arnd/or periodically v ", -
rehip hetwear TV irterference and trznzmitter activity and unlecss ot

rexbility, nothing will be accomplicshed. At the precsent time, the
« the Towar managers

R o 2 defidrngl o fh Al poptSes
¢, and the individual tranemitter cuwners all o
vs" responslibility,
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SWig (See Other Side for Comments)
Attachment
ce: File

&, INSPECTOR

ERE TV N

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME BDDRESS

it o LR N = A o JuLEs COHEN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
; + . ‘ .. LD S : - i Consurting ELEcTrONICS EnciNEERs
. : S o L '» _ ' T eI ) B Surre 400
' W £ : ; ' . B R ey " k‘ =T 1730 M STaEer, N.W.
Srten T Newpd ,ﬁzua{, Zo E. Sep o, - - _ P ekt -
7055 chgliie, BRIVE T 2 %
/] A O ’/Eﬁl//@/cff eé"l—""“’fﬁ&- Qdé /'fﬁ?;u'ﬂ,ca_-,;.éﬁ'_a g ¥
/
je. Se DA SE l—b ~C R

WasHincTON, D.C. 20036
N/ 7.5%
¢ ( - A"
@mmd MZ; I 222t 2032 I2 o5 D D N

{202) 639-3707
A ad \ : Ll MIRA 'j“lf—"/q“’}/{, 76 -5 'é/t} (/)@.L(’tr».c») - /K
CELL onge 7B e nen N Eplamle \offet Larson & Johnson D |
' | daninu hica £ as
H Eucepne Pﬂrr’y 3 Tamﬂd%e. y /

foaansinivmn ﬂ"

HEIGHT
- T FREQUENCY ERP -
/ i 71/ A e SERVICE —_— 0"
~ Mﬁ%{ A S (f é\u’yg o/ . __v_r_\; J11-716 MiZ 4700 KW (V) 47 Kd (A) 1,00
.7 , (,,é A At WNUV-

g b Alan E. Gearing, P.E.
| Direcior
__“E' — \1 4—{’:/\& “0 S (M Q (y k Le i__‘g WKJL

350° B - i ld Ch?‘l‘ | tacf0 SO S L G April 22, 1987
2691 W > ’ o 4 7 
Choeals ad o ovoors vz 150 5 s 25 pirs 3902 27 e-45-570 [fleeaid Chy ) .

1625 North Lyan Street, Sulte 700
Arlington, VA 22209

: Jules Cohen, P.E. e I - William P. Suffa
' Pravident ‘ b _ Donald R. Spain
. - . . 14 ) , - . Bernard R. Segal, P.E. ’ o Andrea L. Marcucei
—_ o - A - 7 /’T - -t A ' .
L KD 25 S - Fadtrins LTainicow 4{ teed (o AR Z /] 3 | Vics Presideat

) . ' Elleni Letta
2 G . . e William C. King, Jr., P.E.
,25 R ILZL -‘3 / /f “")/ /I?é ~30 - j (”/-‘7‘{.6&-41‘*6&.(_, \

-

Secratary Treasurer

862.0375 "
863.0375 " "

Mr. Steven Avery Smith

i Director of Engineering
,, w _ 3 . ) , 7 P Capitol Broadcasting C
%.0375 . / 7 A i O& ' pitol Broadcasting Company
225.0375 « . 1(14' 26 77¢ /i\‘-"‘-/f*‘{a j""‘f‘/"‘ Cﬁ_&ﬂ / 1150 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
861.5375 MiZ 800 flant aALa - Badlirrona.. Washington, DC 20036
862.5375 " )
863.5375 " " :
864.5375 " b / ., . ~
865.5375 " 800" K 15576577 Jorcdltors /\J{ﬂ‘ﬁﬂ”‘i’"—‘:f""“‘? ’
§61.9375 MHZ " '

) i I would like to reiterate my concerns regarding the installation of a
-
862.9375 " a |

high power 72-megahertz paging transmitter at the WWDC tower. Since

) prcposed operating power figures were not available. I can only discuss this

. > ] B .(‘(1:’,,,.7,,‘_’,__) »
.“ ML‘L‘Z/-—W /Md"-f AL LA /J:"

863.9375 " 5

‘ matter n generalitics. You indicate that the operating power is likely to be
A relatively high (on the order of 100 wars), Therefore, I have directed my

Bes. e - . | ) | comments toward a proposed operation at or near this power level.

865.9375 " . Y - /L Y LI .

<6.0875 HiZ 800’ KA o §56 - Pilararessde.. Py ’ ‘L"t/’" ceettm

8 . - \ - }

857.0875 "

Dear Steve:

(7’0

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

: As you may be aware, 72 mepgahertz is between television channels 4
' /RN and 5.  The FCC has
’ o f ;‘,— . Yy, ,.i?jjb"/ 9’)".5.- - |
858.0875 " : " {/65"/ {-M{A(_ Liff MO
! 859.0875 "
NAME ADDRESS '

' restricted use of these frequencies to prevent
interference to television reception. In the past few vyears, the Commission
7 has become somewhat more liberal in allocation of the 72-megahertz band.
; 860.0875 *~ . ,
'/ -A 5 miz 890
éz"n’ﬂz_ﬁ / 'S:_ZZ:'/A/’E?E/Q’G 2107 Cerpre Crocom Dﬁ”/!:_ ’ 856.662

However, some restrictions remain.
K’; C' G'L/C/)- ﬁﬁu_{'e’ 7 ‘ < _ o Prt_:sent C.ommiss‘ior.l rules D rohibit i_nsla[lation of new 72-megahertz
O eezs - . . / » Y ‘ . transmitting anstallations within 10 miles of either a channel 4 or channel §
O eezs - ) R . : transmitter site.l/ Further, if the proposed 72-megahertz transmitter is to be
Cova AT Vrre s E M7 11228 859.6625 - " installed at a distance of 10 10 80 miles from a channel 4 or § television
350-5625 } transmitter site, power and height

) 800" _,
856.6875 MiZ " _ )
857.6875 "

restrictions apply to minimize ‘nterference.
The rules further require that the licensece of the 2-megahertz transmilter
) g J‘ﬁ]o
. 72,04 4 AL
858.6875
859.6875 "

resolve any television interference complaints arising from the operation.
f -
P PR P LA : e T
5 K GHEE /d,{/.aﬂau Sl Lrdephonsn T
860.6875 " ' //

163.9625 MHZ 57 74/
FBI 1620850 L1

WWDC is located 4.2 miles from WRC, channel 4, and 3.3 miles
v 165.500 MHZ
SECRET SERVICE 170.00  MHZ

from WTTG, channel 5.
. , ‘ - ~
KB #3357 plore. ot P20 |

Despite these rules, I am aware of instances where the Commission
has  authorized 72-megahertz facilities which do not comport to the

i

NEW VISION, INC. 3001 Druid Park Drive Baltimore, Md. 21215 {301) 462-5400

7 . J
4 'H" ,'v-{ "2 —
. - :‘f’ " ”'7‘—/ "J"‘..sif:;‘_”;__ﬁ_
KTA6Y L /g’z/i& L  da
] ap Ao - AL ARLACCT ST
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T e B B T BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

’ .
~ . .
7 @ Fletromedia } g;’umom County
. T _!Dii ing Services ] partment of Public Works
f : ggz%n?ai‘“ﬂ‘ﬁ’w‘?‘fﬁ g °p May 4, 1989 . Bureau of Traffic Engineering
E 8 3‘@'&"&*-‘% ﬁ' A JouTnewcsem Bk Covelony COUNTY OFFICE BLOG. S Courts Bw]dmg, Suite 405
1 SRt S 111 W. Chesapeake Ave, . Towson, Maryland 21204
. A Towson, Maryland 21204 o y aMarylan
3 2030 Poae 109, Gte F . ) (301) 887-3554
SET;;:x:'““““"Q“ e °00 Mr. Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire :
mm : -» S CERTIFICATE OF POSTING _ I 300 E. Joppa Road, Suite 1105 ‘ .
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE : Towson, MD 21204 I April 21, 19
_ 89
TO : Paul Garn ‘ -4 - SPHIA ] '
: stt, "wNLyYM . T ? |
‘ . "WNUV" Enginesring - owsen, Maryland & RE: Item No. 382, Case No. 83-484-SPHXA "
FROM : D. A. D T ) Petitioner: High Vision, Inc t al
4 . . ubt . ) e ’ oy © a
awsky, Enqmeerlnq H.—Jnnge; L /’J 27 //_ j MEMBERS Petition for Zoning Variance and :
DATE t 05/22/89 efemecmmmmnn . : Date of M‘::‘;“t'?';“ bt b ::;';;:J:“g Special Exception and Special Hearing ) - Mr. J. Robert H LY
£:5 “ e - é) zf"iﬁ.’e d% ﬁi,‘ gzmd . ) - . . . 5 . ‘
SUBJECT : Draft R . . Posted for:~<< bt 'Zi """" E " bints ainaniatni " ":"ft' - ")a “ ——smss—ees gep:::ment of Dear Mr. Nolan: - Zoning COmmiSSig;::s Dennis F. Rasmussen
: eport "Catensville S . ‘ raffic Engineering : County Offi 1143 ’ Coun ve
TV. vs. Mr. Ron Stelnberg® petitioner: a2 2L, stertrsee Log boe. Lt d M oo omemnee | T L piane Advisory - Committes has reviewed the pl | County Office Building o B
RTI ' m 2;.. ! ,:' . ee has reviewe e plans *
For approximately tha b S L""‘“"““‘“""‘"’"M —Tmsmess “‘f il zasa e /--ﬁé T e --“?{-2—-------- ‘2" muresy of . submitted with the above referenced petition. The following
eatabliah a 72 H-Hz le;‘-c gistheléat‘“ﬂntiﬂ’l since our attempts to S - e tgmentsiare no{‘: I ended to indicate the eppropriatencss ©
has pxesented ¥y o onsvilla S1te, Mr. Ran Stelomary NN 000 T - - seesmTTTTT e eI T, - Tt Hoslth Oepartment e zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are n .
Interferenca. M:us St:itga pumerous - complaints of Televisi‘;g Location of Sim.//.ltéﬂm.: -/o.é""“ - --- £ MM-M >, /W../Zé'.’?:.--. Feoject Planning made aware of plans or problems with regard to the development : ear Mr. Haines
in close proximit . of t:n sxg residns at 2107 Cedar Circle Drive 174 boilding Department plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of _ The B
Y he Catonsville Site. , ,We@_‘,m__,___-_____--,___-_-___--_, _______________ e e emmamamn man Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner . 367, 38, 30 of Traffic Engineering has no comment
The tnveatigatlon of th : Board of Education with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested ' and’38328' 369, 370, 371, 372, 374 375, 376, 37’?men3788 fo;'ygite;s nupber
- - ese complaints 3} v . Remarks: —ccceeccoaesema——pmpan=- —-———=- smmmeeemmcesese——=- ———— m-e=s Zoning Administ zoning. - * ! ' » 380, 381
Sexvices, the FCC, Mr. Stej nvolved Metromedis Paging 67 e 7 Adminizrration '
3tation "WNUV" at that -11nbertg and, the enjinaers cf Television Peiled by __‘(_% e L Al | —emammn Dats of return:.”. -.%-./_2.:.- A Industeial Znclosed ]
initiall ocatlon. These 1investiaatlions h Signature Dovelopment nclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
y prompted us to actually "move” the 72 Mz *-:arrral;t:tegg Nuaber of Sigmst S Committee at thir time that offer or request information on
.t s your petition. If similar comments from the remaining members

are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any
comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing Ver
. _ : trul
file. This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the Y T youTe

enclosed filing certificate and a  hearing scheduled 4{2 )
accordingly. (M/?A’-—? —
Michael S. Flanigan

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN Traffi

iec E
COMMENTS TO MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE neineer Assoe. 11
_ ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

to the ;
e i;?£t§?55122;2:3+2iran a%%arent "unresclvable” case of TVI]
ot N : = . @ primary cemplaintent
a:gtlj?xdutqheasfgziilii at i;:st two (2) other resfderm:?g: rkha:zs a;{;s‘a
_ L ity. er troubleshooting ¢ \ ral
g:géygmt::t }nitxal "burn-in" period, we deéérmgu;dﬁi;;idi‘weakn
prov énly :U;;;{act cauned Ly the aforementioned tra;smitr:; TV§
tha oy . er and extensive acticns would he needad tn " an;
in-both t{mi oms that we weye avare of, The cosﬁ af's;rh e sure
Rt 3:;tponey and, public relatlons vasz determinéd ;;aiuies
sre. The transmitter was therefore “shu- ﬂovn"on 14
d Py - he nco

Mr. Steinberqg along with F
: : th the FCC noti no
(FCC in "hardceopy"; Mr.Stelnberg "‘“—’éééiﬁ,og same in June of 1987

89-484-SPHXA

MSF/lab

Very truly yours,

"”f im0 € 4
' / AﬁESmE. DYE:O /?a/(//j/d . '

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

2{;;3;3?“‘:?11" Q; aprroximatsly one month,
7 +3 trom Ron Steinbery. The "sequer
N A » ] - £ C " . . -
‘:gg 2"? !ﬁ{"z‘“e) iaSﬂS "coincldent™ vith Ehat:l t;geazi;ngooi‘?r:ances
ove;: Ehat 'of. rta}:x:mittez at the ajite, but suhstantially dcrr?“pé .
numexous visita t previcus "72 NhHz.interferenca".  [Lurln tz
effarts to resol 0 the site, and Mr. 3teinberg's rﬁniﬂércg ¢
[Eoriz o reselve the siustion; various Tyoad ot bntes feronce

o 2 vhich beln - 4. shrEd nee
nonethelegs trouvblesamn ty Mr., Steinbeeg.mlgia-cn!i; 31?53“;1:5 but .

v orcasjions -

]
3111312‘1:1522‘:2?““1 Cecordlnator Jehn Dajley witnass any savere TV
he vas unagleot‘: oflcertaxn channels was impos3aible. At Ei\@szutimxi
months that £o§1 'dentl“fy the offending transmitter :sm' In t;-
slipinate the sf;;‘;g: Sz:}\:entive measures" to rpdnce: .;nd' / oi
P ms HaJ at the alirae - | .‘- '

regld R ~ and at dMr. S H

ence, had shovn only¥ slight imprevement in the ait::‘:‘?ggm's

ve agalp bagan recelving

JED: jw

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
2707 day of o oech , 19 8%,

Enclosures

cc: HWr. Samuel Kravitz LUI&:?QG QS-I SCE

High Vision, Inc.
6317 Park Heights Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21215

ez
. ROBERT HAINES

ZONING COMMISSIONER
Petationer Hi-~* Yieign, "m~., at phgeived by: Jares E. Dver

Petitioner’ i
Tetit s o . Chairman, Zoning Plans
ney Mr. ©tnnhan T, Molan Advisory Committee

S B}!HMOBE COUNTY, MAP.QAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAXND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPO™MDENCE

galtimore County
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Fire Department .
Towson, Maryland 21204:2556 S
494-4569 RN 1o Zoning Advisory Committee _ Date.o.o.o-o---n--oiecomoomotmeT
Paul H. Rewncke . R
Chief T0: J. Robert Haines DATE: May 25. 1989
Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Commissioner

FE3 £ plan_n]_ﬂq & Zonl'_nq .
office © Ly Office Building

ToOWSOnN , M.aryland 21204

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

Ttem #382 - Service Center/Transmitter Building

SUBJECT: 2ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE COMMENTS

PROPERTY OWNER: High Vision, Inc.

-
e

Property Owner: nigh Vision, Inc. Dennis F. Rasmussen

Res County Executive . %
Location: N/S Powers 1anc: 408" Fast of Muwood BVE- LOCATION: N/S Powers Lane, 408 ft. East of Nuwood Avenue § A,
Ttem No.: 382 7oning Agenda: march 21, 1989 (#2038 Powers Lane) { Case 1 2az
DISTRICT: 1st Election District ’
Gentiemen? has been surveyed by this - Re: High Vision. Inc. et al 1
The Plan for the subject zoning site has been reviewed by the L

ferenced property : :
B e Youroafrgnne?u?:téex nlx-:rfed with an "X" are applicable arx;\i required
iuorigucomrfeci‘:d or s ncorporated into the final plans for the property.
i shall be
Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requléded rggg Al -
( )y 1. ll’ete}é at intervals or feet 1long an :.1pp'roved ol e popart-
égcnie with Baltimore County standards as publish Y ,

ment of Public Works.

e comment as follows:

This project is the subject of a request for a waiver from the County
Review Group meeting and County Review Group Plan requirement. This
waiver regquest (W-89-145) will be reviewed by the Planning Board on
Jupe 15, 1989. A final landscape plan is required prior to issuance of
building permits. The Department of Public Works should advise on road

improvements required on Powers Lane.

Developers Engineering Division and w

HIGHWAY COMMENTS:

jch shall ultimately be improved as a
40-foot street Cross section on a 60-foot right-of-way. The applicant shall
dedicate the right-of-way and slope easements along the frontage to
Baltimore County at no cost to the County. The right-of-way plat shall be
submitted prior to issuance of the building permit and the acquisition by )
the County shall have occurred prior to the issuance of the occupancy permit.

Powers Lane is an existing road wh

r the site.

A:33089.txt Pg.5

coess is required fo

( } 2. A second means of vehicle a

( y 3 The vehicle dead end condition shown at
by the Fire Department.

1 applicable parts of the
beginning of operation.

EACFEDS the t all Robert W. Bowling, 1-7.E.,' e
Developers Engineering D1 d

te shall be made to comply with al

4. The si : -
. Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy

RWR:DAK: pab

i jte shall
5 muildings and structures existing or proposed on tl;eF'_;ie il
) Them1 lwith all applicable requirements of the Nationa e P tion
t'l jl}’%.Jsociation S rd No. 101 v jife Safety >

ion As

prior to occupar” f«

cc: File

A SERVICE/TXTCOMM2

( ) 6. Site plans are apprcved, as drawn.

) 5 no conmments at thi

«( Yy 7. The Fire prevention Bureau ha
°, . (/‘!: A»Au )
woreD & [/ g ot S [Oried %.

APPROVED: : :
Firg Prevention Bureau 1‘]

s time.

special Inspection pivision
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Law OFFICES

JOB ORDER NG
CATONSVILLE GRO ND LEVEL

NEWTON A WILLIAMS NOLAN, PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS ) EARLE PLUMHOFF
WILLIAM M. HESSON, JR.® CHARTERED (1940-1988)

THOMAS J REMNNER
WILLIAM P ENGLEHART, JR. SUITE HOS5, HAMPTON FLAZA JAMES D. NOLAN . .
(RETIRED, 1980) . Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.

TEPHEN J. NOLANF
2035::1 L. HANLEY. JR. 300 East Joprpa RoOaD = M. N, S 8s
Lu COUNSEL -
g?EE:ENS}fEL&iH:?NC::G TowsON, MARYLAND 21204-3095 m?_;ﬂ E.Nm:wz = Page c')
ODOUGLAS L. BURGESS . . Tw
LOU'S G. CLOSE, 1 (301 8237800 9026 LiserTY ROAD
RPOBERT C. BANNIETTIS® TELEFAX {301) 296-2765 RANT™& LSTOWN, MARYLAND 21133
THOMAS X, ALDERMAN (301 922-2121
WERA 1. KOSTUN )
s Vision, Inc. at its Channel

BALSO ADMITTED IND Lo
} new radio towers are proposed as a par

CAOMITICD TO TEXAS BAR ONLY

STORAGE RES. RVOIR
SELECTED ALT! :NATIVE

D-7 w APPINDIL O

NOTE. FOR LOWPIFTE SITL GRACING 351 PiGuA
DEPARTMENTY OF PUl

EFFLUENT

EXISTING PIPEC

ACCESS ROAD
INFLUENT
DRAIN/OVERFLOW
PUMP STATION SUCTION

JOB ORDER NO. 3-5-3

ARTIST SKETCH Oi
ALTERNATIVE 3P35C

,~SEE NOTE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA. D
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WOF 3
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SCALE: NONE
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54 tower SsSite on Powers Lane. No
t of this project.
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March 3, 1989 . Thank you for yo
' Very truly yours,

HAND DELIVERY a_/fizL_—~‘

Richards, Jr. -
Mr. W. Carl ' - Stephen J. Nolan

Chief ]
Development Control Section N
Office of Planning and Zoning for 5 ox/mac

Baltimore County .
111 West Chesapeake Avenue : Enclosures
Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘:: . |
tion of Public Utility : cC: Ms. Emilienne O'Rourke

t High Vision, Inc. Site - Real Estate Manager
ywood Drive . Cellular One
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Re: proposed Addi
Service Center a
NS of Powers lLane, E of N

aF L0E TSR FF L UENT

viaTum WLTER

Mr. Samuel Kravitz

Dear Mr. Richards: : President and General Manager
Bell Mobile Systems, Inc. t/a :i; High Vvision, IncC.

h the following? : Mr. Eugene F. Raphel ]

- E.F. Raphel and Associates

30" SCTION 220
ConTRa WavE WALY § e
At tm W7
wr vl
S EFFLANT

As counsel for Southweste;n
Cellular One, I am filing herewit

1t

P T et T 5
L 1 .

161 Mhihon Goliom
Bose Elgvation 3324

38 swi -

cial Hearing;

/e

1. Three (3) signed pPetitions for Spe

2. Three (3) sign

afion 5324
LR AN

ed Petitions for Special Exception;

o' dia

57 FLNT
)

T wrnteATioN
powib
FLAT BOTTOM FL

as' swD
Base €l

r Zoning Variance;

l
[

6t MHan Gollons

3. Three (3) signed Petitions fo

4. Ten (10) copies of the site plan prepared by E.F.
Raphel and Associates;

and

- -—_——
.- -——— . %30 - ——

30" IFLUENT:
i
117 Jia

5. Five (5) copies of a zoning description;

20 Mihon Gollont
' Swi
Bosr Elevotion 532 4

3" WFLUCNT

6. Our firm's check to cover the filing costs.

AFPEAR IN FRONT OF THE RESERVOR. THE TKEES ARE NOT

SHCWN IN ORDER THAT A F(LL PERSPECTIVE OF THE RESERVOIR IS FPESENTED.

lease new

i roposing to a 4
is  PIOoP building from High

ntility service center

Cellular .One
transmitter/public

ACTUAL TREE-LINE THAT wiLy

NOTE

3 f" A "!\ ‘g‘- PR
AMENDMENT OF .FARM 1EASE | "
N1 _OF .FARf ;égagg N FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
- T |
S FIELD OPERATIONS BUREAU -
THIS AMENDMENT OF FAM T EK WY S : C
F ,1%-3. ' MENT, Made this | July 22. 1388 o PRO I ES ! AN l 5
17t | é’ : o N
h day of July, 1985, by’ ah among NEW VISION, INC., e .
* T

Toew™
Vew. 5 1988 ADDRESS REPLY TO: .
_ >
-

-’
- r—— . — A ghbduik.

S sde €ni R .
ey =TT RORTINZN . o hereinafter cal "
§ FARL wEess TR rare! . Lo led "Landlord", and JOHN HOFFMAN and BERNADETTE

Room 1017 Federal Building
31 Hopkins Plaza
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

s Sm wzeos, N i -
nCng NEN T . ndez wTTY ; SRR HOFFMAN, hereinafte. collectively called "Tenants"

. - -
P arsh Sl -

s - e T AN e :
- . w
MRS HEREAS, Tenants, tcjether with Rose Hoffman, who here
. -

tof i i
ore departed this life, and Lar 1lord, entered into a Farm

Lease Agreement {subi
ubject lease), dated February 3, 1982, and The Honorable Paul S. Sarbanes, U.S$. Senator I 2 ; 8 Ty
1518 Federal Office Building 4 XH,IB’ .

recorded among the Land i
Records of Baltimore County in Liber Baltimore, Maryland 21201 X

E.H.K., Jr. No. 6367, folij
. . r ol i :
1o 304, covering the rights of the Dear Senator Sarbanes;

Parties in the approximat
el .

Y 17.655 acre tract of land located OQur records show that Mr. Steinberg first contacted this office in
in Baltimore County, Maryl February 1986. Since that time there have been several different sources of

and i : Sy

’ Y » and described in Exhibit A of interference to Mr. Steinberg's TV reception and personnel from this office have
the subject lease; and made numerous attempts to identify and resolve the source of Mr. Steinberg’s
complaints.
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WHEREAS the parties h ;
er
eto now desire t5> amend the The sources of the interference are located at either {or both) of two neighboring
radio communications facilities. Two distinct sources have been identified and

subject lease by providin ivisi
g for subdivision of the leased prem- corrected. The current major source of interference has been identified and the
radio equipment licensee has been given 90 days to resolve the complaint in

ises, and, in additi )
’ tion, release of part of said leased premises accordance with Commission Rules.
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, ey B to Landlord within, or about i
., > P ’ + thirty (30) months from the date i1t should be pointed out that Mr. Steinberg, a resident of Baltimore County,
. herecf, all as hereinafter set forth receives relatively strong TV signals from the Baltimore TV stations but chooses
coer amen v : instead to view the weaker, more distant, Washington TV stations. The fact that
1ast SwrViVeT &mves NOW, THEREFORE, THIS he chooses to attemgt to receive the relatively weak TV signals in an environment
k . ' AMENDMENT OF FARM LEASE AGREE- of relatively strong radio/TV signals contributes greatly to his problem.
MENT WITNESSETH: That fo : : It is therefore expected that TV interference will be an on-going problem.
: r and i E P
in consideration of the mutual As an alternative, cable television is available to Mr. Steinberg and should
provide interference-free reception of the programs he claims he does not get

covenants and agreements herein i i
_ contained, the parties do hereby from the local TV stations.

various

insividual ®
If you . EUIpmEn

covenant and agree as follows:

We will continue to work toward a sclution to Mr. Steinberg's complaint.
1. That paragraph 1 (Premises) . paragraph 2 (Term) have any questions, please contact me at 962-2729.
and paragraph 4 (Use) of the subject lease be and the same are o

O

Engineer In Chargé

be inserted and deemed a part of the subject lease:
| T Gt i lonr Log Fors Pssy!
Qv ,g«rb %A\ (o ot en s Vo i” O/ﬂ

l. Premises: Larndlord does hereby de-

mise and lease to the Tenants, subj
ar _ ject to the e 5,{ q.,:,..4: = "QZ'
provisions hereinafter set forth, all that - . ’¢$‘(z%}'£:, ﬂdiydwé? -

certain land, exclusive of all the
. propert
upon which Landlord's Television Transmissgon 62;22:57

Tower, Transmitting Station and all wires and Jadn P
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e v AREA. OF SITE.. 51335 At .
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ARG RIS Ex'oTING USE  [ADIORTELEVISION
| - TRANSMITTING A RECEIVING STATION
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C \ | WOTE: SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR EX/STINNG TOWER,GRAITED
m TUVE 2,198/ M CASE” &[-/79X
' ' SPECIAL EXCEPTION &) CASE “B%-#73-XS5PH
'O ropoogD TRAMNSMIITER GRAVTED TAK. 13,1988 | ed/ThH THE ROLLOWAIG
Butp10G | FLOOR) ConDITIONS AKD RESHRCTIONS !
2 0 OTHER TOWERS MAY BE CONSTRUCTED ON) EITHER
. THE T PORTION CF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED /AU

~uT Ny

3/ = PETITION  ExM/BT [/ , O ONTHE ELTIRE 17.54CTRLLT

e 3) LETTER FROM  SANMMUEL KRAVITZ, PEES. DF AW,
Tl V/S/00THC | TO CHARLES K. 5 PRAGUE, PEESIDENT OF N
~ WESTERLEE COmmImITY ASSOCIATION, DATED DEL. /¥, /785
T ANID ) DEVTIFIED AS FETITIOERS ExiBT B, SHALL B¢
N . ADOPTED 1) JTS EXTIEEST Y, AAOMBDE PRRT OF THrS ORDE <
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